# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT7772523** 

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROCHE PALO ALTO LLC	01/18/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cheplapharm Arzneimittel GmbH	
Street Address:	Ziegelhof 24	
City:	Greifswald	
State/Country:	Germany	
Postal Code:	17489	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7365188	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(313) 889-5000 Phone:

Email: axel.nix@smartpat.net

**Correspondent Name: SMARTPAT PLC** 

Address Line 1: **400 RENAISSANCE CENTER** 

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2600** 

Address Line 4: **DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48243** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KHP26-04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BERND AXEL NIX
SIGNATURE:	/Axel Nix/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=KHP26-04-Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 507725378

REEL: 062555 FRAME: 0071

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, ROCHE PALO ALTO LLC., a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, with an address at 1 DNA WAY, LEGAL DEPARTMENT, MS #49, SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94080-4990, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain patents and/or patent applications listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Patents to Cheplapharm Arzneimittel GmbH, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Germany, with an address at Ziegelhof 24, 17489 Greifswald, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), which is desirous of acquiring all rights to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successor and assigns, free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances, all right, title and interest in and to each of the Patents and their respective registrations, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and applications based in whole or in part upon the Patents and any and all letters patent and reissues and extensions and every proprietary right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Patents; Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all the Patents in the name of Assignor or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all the Patents to Assignee in accordance herewith; this Assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by Assignor, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that Assignor will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the Patents shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by Assignee, to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said Patents or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of the Patents, and to testify in any proceedings relating to the Patents.

ROCHE PALO ALTO LLC.

Dated: 18 January 2023

By: Aca a Schuster

Name: Sean & Johnston

Title: Sr. Vice fresident

General Course and Chief Compliance

Officer

#### EXHIBIT A

# Registered U.S. Patents

Patent No.	Title	Issue Date	Date Filed
7,365,188	PROCESS FOR PRODUCING N4-ACYL-5'-DEOXY-	04-29-2008	12-22-2004
	5-FLUOROCYTIDINE		

PATENT REEL: 062555 FRAME: 0072

RECORDED: 02/01/2023